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June 28, 2005

Ms. Carrie Rosenberger
1066 S. Perry St.
Napoleon, OH 43545

Ms. Rosenberger,

Please be advised that a written complaint has been filed in my office in regard to a
zoning violation at the location of 1066 S. Perry. The location of 1066 S. Perry is
zoned R-3, Moderate Density Residential. The Codified Ordinances of the City of
Napoleon Codified Section 1127.10 (c) residential lot usage.

Impertinent part that, no stables, cattle yards, kennels,

hog pen, fowl yard, or fowl houses, cesspool, septic tank
privy vault or any form of privy shall be erected or placed

on any lot of land; nor shall any live poultry, hogs, cattle, or
other livestock or any noxious, dangerous or offensive things
whether of the character of those hereinbefore enumerated or
noted by permitted or maintained on any residentially zoned
lot of land.

The allegations is that there exists on 1066 S. Perry St., chickens and/or other
prohibited livestock.

I will inspect this premise, within 30 days of receipt of this letter, to see that compliance
has been met. In the event of non compliance, I will have no choice but to seek an
injunction and to file criminal charges in regard to this matter. Each day a violation
continues, according to Section 1115.99 of the City Code, is an unclassified misdemeanor
punishable by a fine of $1000.00 per day.

Cordially,
Tom Zimmerman

Building & Zoning
cc: file
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